Box score

Hastings (10-2-2, 5-2-2) vs.
Concordia (NE) (8-4-2, 3-4-2)

Hastings

#

12
15
16
20
22
24
25
28
30
™

PLAYER

Sofie Jackson-Pedersen *

Grace Henry
Sara Pedroza
Kailee Lunzer *
Naomi Pedroza *
Dekota Schubert *
Dulce Lopez *
Julia Vilanova *
Dakota Pritchard
Miley Prine *
Megan Lampe *
Millie Gell *

Eva Dunker *
Michaela Fox *
Sofia Gomez-Garcia
Team

Totals

Hastings

# PLAYER

Hastings vs. Concordia (NE)
(10/15/2022 at Seward, Neb.)

GOALS BY PERIOD

Hastings

Concordia (NE)

Concordia (NE)

POS SH SOG

gk - - - - 00

d - - - - 2

f - - - - 3

m 1 - - - 7

f 2 1 - - 8
f 4 3 1 - 10
f 3 2 - - 13
f - - - - 15
f 1 - - - 17
f 1 - - - 21
d 1 1 - - 22
d - - - - 23
m 1 - - - 24
m - - - - 25
m - - - - 26
2 2 - - 27

16 9 1 0 ™

PLAYER

Kalie Ward *

Allee Downing *
Hannah Haas
Niah Kirchner
Savannah Andrews
Aliyah Aldama *
Lina Kirst *

Lisa McClain *
Elena Ruiz
Hannah Kile *
Ellie Eason *
Grace Soenksen *
Kadyn Lane *
Shi-Lynn Yon
Caitlin Davis *
Kierstynn Garner *
Team

Totals

Concordia (NE)

mf

mf

mf

mf

mf

mf

1 Sofie Jackson-Pedersen *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

Hastings

Concordia (NE)

CORNER KICKS

Hastings

Concordia (NE)

SCORING SUMMARY:

SOG GA SAVES # PLAYER
3 - 3 90:00 00  Kalie Ward *

1 2 TOT [ SAVES BY PERIOD
7 9 - 16 Hastings
3 4 - 7  Concordia (NE)

1 2 TOT @ FOULS

1 2 - 3 Hastings

1 1 - 2 Concordia (NE)
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GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSISTS DESCRIPTION

1. 30:36 - H Dekota Schubert unassisted *

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - C(#10 (25:00) YC - C(#13 (59:57); YC - H #8 (63:48);
RC - C(#10 (64:22); YC - C(#10 (64:22); YC - H #20 (75:57); YC - H #5 (78:52);

Win-Sofie Jackson-Pedersen(8-2-2). Loss-Kalie Ward(6-4-2)
Stadium: Bulldog Stadium; Game Length: 2:00; Attendance: 150
Officials: Scorer: Bethany Thomas;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00 Kalie Ward at goalie for Concordia (NE).

0:00 Sofie Jackson-Pedersen at goalie for Hastings.

0:08 Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Niah Kirchner for Kadyn Lane.

3:47 Shot by Concordia (NE) Kierstynn Garner, Save (by goalie) Sofie Jackson-Pedersen.
4:28 Corner kick by Concordia (NE) Lina Kirst [4:28].

Foul on Concordia (NE).

6:37 Shot by Hastings Megan Lampe, Save (by goalie) Kalie Ward.
7:34 Shot by Hastings Naomi Pedroza, Wide.

8:54 Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [8:54].

9:25 Header Shot by Hastings Dekota Schubert, Hit Post.

Foul on Hastings.
15:52 Shot by Hastings Kailee Lunzer, High.
17:26 Shot by Concordia (NE) Aliyah Aldama, High.
Foul on Hastings.
Foul on Concordia (NE).
19:54 Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Shi-Lynn Yon for Caitlin Davis.
Foul on Concordia (NE).
Foul on Concordia (NE).
24:51 Substitution!Hastings substitution: Sara Pedroza for Miley Prine.
Foul on Hastings.

Foul on Concordia (NE).

30:36 Goal'Hastings Dekota Schubert PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 14 for season. *
(1-0)

30:36 Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Savannah Andrews for Lisa McClain.

30:36 Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Elena Ruiz for Lina Kirst.

30:36 Substitution!Hastings substitution: Sofia Gomez-Garcia for Eva Dunker.

Foul on Hastings.

Foul on Hastings.

40:13 Shot by Concordia (NE) Ellie Eason, Blocked.

40:34 Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Hannah Haas for Niah Kirchner.
40:34 Substitution!Hastings substitution: Grace Henry for Kailee Lunzer.

42:02 Substitution!Hastings substitution: Dakota Pritchard for Naomi Pedroza.
42:25 Shot by Hastings Team, Save (by goalie) Kalie Ward.

43:47 Shot by Hastings Dakota Pritchard, Hit Crossbar.

Foul on Hastings.
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25:00

25:00

25:00

25:00

46:44

48:06

51:46

53:01

54:15

54:46

57:55

59:19

59:57

63:48

64:22

64:22

65:15

65:46

66:44

66:44

68:43

68:51

69:55

72:33

75:57

77:23

77:23

-- End of 1st Period --

2nd

Yellow card on Concordia (NE) Aliyah Aldama.

For Hastings: #1 Sofie Jackson-Pedersen, #7 Kailee Lunzer, #8 Naomi Pedroza, #9 Dekota Schubert, #12 Dulce Lopez, #15 Julia Vilanova, #20
Miley Prine, #22 Megan Lampe, #24 Millie Gell, #25 Eva Dunker, #28 Michaela Fox.

For Hastings: #1 Sofie Jackson-Pedersen, #7 Kailee Lunzer, #8 Naomi Pedroza, #9 Dekota Schubert, #12 Dulce Lopez, #15 Julia Vilanova, #20
Miley Prine, #22 Megan Lampe, #24 Millie Gell, #25 Eva Dunker, #28 Michaela Fox.

For Concordia (NE): #2 Allee Downing, #7 Niah Kirchner, #10 Aliyah Aldama, #13 Lina Kirst, #15 Lisa McClain, #17 Elena Ruiz, #21 Hannah Kile,

#22 Ellie Eason, #23 Grace Soenksen, #26 Caitlin Davis, #00 Kalie Ward.

Shot by Concordia (NE) Lina Kirst, Save (by goalie) Sofie Jackson-Pedersen.

Shot by Hastings Dekota Schubert, Save (by goalie) Kalie Ward.
Shot by Hastings Naomi Pedroza, Save (by goalie) Kalie Ward.
Foul on Hastings.

Shot by Concordia (NE) Lina Kirst, High.

Foul on Hastings.

Corner kick by Concordia (NE) Lisa McClain [54:15].

Shot by Concordia (NE) Lina Kirst, Wide.

Shot by Hastings Dulce Lopez, Save (by goalie) Kalie Ward.
Foul on Concordia (NE).

Hand ball

Shot by Hastings Dulce Lopez, Save (by goalie) Kalie Ward.
Yellow card on Concordia (NE) Lina Kirst.

Foul on Concordia (NE).

Yellow card on Hastings Naomi Pedroza.

Red card on Concordia (NE) Aliyah Aldama.

Yellow card on Concordia (NE) Aliyah Aldama.

Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [65:15].

Shot by Hastings Team, Save (by goalie) Kalie Ward.

Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Savannah Andrews for Lina Kirst.

Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Elena Ruiz for Lisa McClain.
Shot by Hastings Miley Prine, Hit Crossbar.

Shot by Hastings Eva Dunker, Blocked.

Foul on Hastings.

Offside against Concordia (NE).

Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Shi-Lynn Yon for Caitlin Davis.
Foul on Hastings.

Yellow card on Hastings Miley Prine.

Foul on Concordia (NE).

Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Lina Kirst for Niah Kirchner.
Substitution!Hastings substitution: Sara Pedroza for Miley Prine.

Foul on Hastings.

Hastings vs. Concordia (NE)

4 0of5



78:52

80:10

81:31

81:31

81:31

83:11

86:12

86:45

88:48

Yellow card on Hastings Sara Pedroza.

Foul on Concordia (NE).

Foul on Hastings.

Shot by Hastings Dekota Schubert, Save (by goalie) Kalie Ward.
Substitution!Hastings substitution: Dakota Pritchard for Naomi Pedroza.
Substitution!Hastings substitution: Sofia Gomez-Garcia for Eva Dunker.
Substitution!Concordia (NE) substitution: Lisa McClain for Hannah Kile.
Shot by Hastings Dulce Lopez, High.

Foul on Hastings.

Foul on Hastings.

Shot by Concordia (NE) Lina Kirst, Save (by goalie) Sofie Jackson-Pedersen.

Corner kick by Hastings Dulce Lopez [86:45].
Foul on Hastings.
Foul on Concordia (NE).

Offside against Hastings.

-- End of 2nd Period --
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